
Thursday March 24 2022 9:50 AM

Codebook

CDS 2014 ID Map

 7

Number of Variables 



CDS 2014 ID Map

Page 2 of 3

CHLDID14   "CHILD 2013 PSID FAMILY IW (ID) NUMBER"               NUM(5.0)

CHLDSN14   "CHILD 2013 INDIVIDUAL SEQUENCE NUMBER"               NUM(2.0)

PCGID14    "PCG 2013 PSID FAMILY IW (ID) NUMBER"                 NUM(5.0)

PCGSN14    "PCG 2013 INDIVIDUAL SEQUENCE NUMBER"                 NUM(2.0)

Child 2013 PSID Main Family Identifier

Child 2013 PSID Sequence Number

Primary Caregiver PSID 2013 Interview Number

Primary Caregiver 2013 PSID Individual Sequence Number

1 - 9,107

1 - 20

1 - 9,107

0

1 - 20

51

71

0

Interview number

Sequence number of individuals in the PSID family at the 
time of the 2013 main family interview

Interview number

PCG was not in PSID 2013 interview family

Sequence number of individuals in the PSID family at the 
time of the 2013 main family interview

Sequence number of individual who was in an institution 
at the time of the PSID 2013 interview

Sequence number of individuals who moved out of the FU or
out of institutions and established their own households 
at the time of the PSID 2013 interview

PCG was not in PSID 2013 interview family

The values for this variable represent the 2013 interview number of the family in which 
this individual was included in 2013.

This sequence number variable provides a means of identifying an individual's status with 
regard to the family unit at the time of the PSID main family 2013 interview.

The values for this variable represent the PSID 2013 interview number of the family in 
which this individual was included. Values may not be contiguous.

This sequence number variable provides a means of identifying an individual's status with 
regard to the family unit at the time of the PSID main family 2013 interview. Sequence 
numbers in the 51-59 range denote followable individuals who were in an institution at the
time of the 2013 interview. It is possible for such people to have left that institution 
by the time of the CDS interview.

4,379

4,379

4,352

27

4,329

1

8

41

100.00

100.00

99.38

.62

98.86

.02

.18

.94

    Count

    Count

    Count

    Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



CDS 2014 ID Map

Page 3 of 3

CDSHID14   "CDS 2014 HOUSEHOLD INTERVIEW NUMBER"                 NUM(4.0)

CHLDINST14 "CDS 2014 HH ROSTER CHILD SEQUENCE NUM"               NUM(2.0)

PCGINST14  "CDS 2014 HH ROSTER PCG SEQUENCE NUM"                 NUM(2.0)

CDS 2014 Household Interview Number

Household roster sequence number of child

Household roster sequence number of primary caregiver

1 - 3,325

1 - 11

1 - 8

CDS 2014 household interview number

Sequence number

Sequence number

Values may not be contiguous.

4,379

4,379

4,379

100.00

100.00

100.00

    Count

    Count

    Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    


	IDMAP14
	CHLDID14   "CHILD 2013 PSID FAMILY IW (ID) NUMBER"
	CHLDSN14   "CHILD 2013 INDIVIDUAL SEQUENCE NUMBER"
	PCGID14    "PCG 2013 PSID FAMILY IW (ID) NUMBER"
	PCGSN14    "PCG 2013 INDIVIDUAL SEQUENCE NUMBER"
	CDSHID14   "CDS 2014 HOUSEHOLD INTERVIEW NUMBER"
	CHLDINST14 "CDS 2014 HH ROSTER CHILD SEQUENCE NUM"
	PCGINST14  "CDS 2014 HH ROSTER PCG SEQUENCE NUM"


