

CDS 2014 ID Map

Codebook

Number of Variables

7

CHLDID14 "CHILD 2013 PSID FAMILY IW (ID) NUMBER" NUM(5.0)
 Child 2013 PSID Main Family Identifier

The values for this variable represent the 2013 interview number of the family in which this individual was included in 2013.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
4,379	100.00	1 - 9,107	Interview number

CHLDSN14 "CHILD 2013 INDIVIDUAL SEQUENCE NUMBER" NUM(2.0)
 Child 2013 PSID Sequence Number

This sequence number variable provides a means of identifying an individual's status with regard to the family unit at the time of the PSID main family 2013 interview.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
4,379	100.00	1 - 20	Sequence number of individuals in the PSID family at the time of the 2013 main family interview

PCGID14 "PCG 2013 PSID FAMILY IW (ID) NUMBER" NUM(5.0)
 Primary Caregiver PSID 2013 Interview Number

The values for this variable represent the PSID 2013 interview number of the family in which this individual was included. Values may not be contiguous.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
4,352	99.38	1 - 9,107	Interview number
27	.62	0	PCG was not in PSID 2013 interview family

PCGSN14 "PCG 2013 INDIVIDUAL SEQUENCE NUMBER" NUM(2.0)
 Primary Caregiver 2013 PSID Individual Sequence Number

This sequence number variable provides a means of identifying an individual's status with regard to the family unit at the time of the PSID main family 2013 interview. Sequence numbers in the 51-59 range denote followable individuals who were in an institution at the time of the 2013 interview. It is possible for such people to have left that institution by the time of the CDS interview.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
4,329	98.86	1 - 20	Sequence number of individuals in the PSID family at the time of the 2013 main family interview
1	.02	51	Sequence number of individual who was in an institution at the time of the PSID 2013 interview
8	.18	71	Sequence number of individuals who moved out of the FU or out of institutions and established their own households at the time of the PSID 2013 interview
41	.94	0	PCG was not in PSID 2013 interview family

CDSHID14 "CDS 2014 HOUSEHOLD INTERVIEW NUMBER" **NUM(4.0)**

CDS 2014 Household Interview Number

Values may not be contiguous.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
4,379	100.00	1 - 3,325			CDS 2014 household interview number

CHLDINST14 "CDS 2014 HH ROSTER CHILD SEQUENCE NUM" **NUM(2.0)**

Household roster sequence number of child

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
4,379	100.00	1 - 11			Sequence number

PCGINST14 "CDS 2014 HH ROSTER PCG SEQUENCE NUM" **NUM(2.0)**

Household roster sequence number of primary caregiver

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
4,379	100.00	1 - 8			Sequence number